P
ro
d
u
ct S
p
ecificatio
n

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Cased Horizontal Slab Coils: WLSH
2 484 55 7700 00Specifications  subject to change without notice.
EVAPORATOR COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1, 2 3 4 5, 6 7 8 9 10
WL S H 24 4 A A 1
WL = Aluminum Evaporator Coil
S= Slab TYPE
H = Horizontal Bi−Flow INSTALLATION TYPE
24 = 24,000 BTU/hr = 2 TONS
36 = 36,000 BTU/hr = 3 TONS
42 = 42,000 BTU/hr = 3−1/2 TONS
48 = 48,000 BTU/hr = 4 TONS NOMINAL COOLING
CAPACITY60 = 60,000 BTU/hr = 5 TONS
4 = R−410A REFRIGERANT
A = 11−3/4” CABINET WIDTH
SALES DIGIT
EXTRA DIGIT
Inches − English  Drawing
SD5439 REV A
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Cased Horizontal Slab Coils: WLSH
484 55 7700 00 3Specifications  subject to change without notice.
SI Metric Drawing
SD5439 REV A
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Cased Horizontal Slab Coils: WLSH
4 484 55 7700 00Specifications  subject to change without notice.
STATIC PRESSURE DROP ACROSS COIL AT A GIVEN CFM
Coil
Size
CFM
Across Coil
Static Pressure Drop
Across Coil
(Inches Water Column)
Dry Wet
24
2 tons
400 0.060 0.069
500 0.081 0.096
600 0.104 0.129
700 0.129 0.162
800 0.155 0.198
900 0.186 0.237
1000 0.217 0.278
30
2.5 tons
400 0.044 0.050
500 0.060 0.071
600 0.077 0.093
700 0.097 0.116
800 0.116 0.144
900 0.140 0.172
1000 0.165 0.203
1100 0.190 0.235
1200 0.219 0.269
36
3 tons
400 0.043 0.048
500 0.058 0.066
600 0.074 0.086
700 0.089 0.104
800 0.107 0.128
900 0.127 0.154
1000 0.150 0.182
1100 0.172 0.212
1200 0.197 0.245
1300 0.224 0.280
1400 0.252 0.317
42
3.5 tons
600 0.065 0.076
700 0.079 0.094
800 0.095 0.114
900 0.113 0.137